

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12608/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CO No. 859/2009

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S OBER CONSTRN.ENTERPRISES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subrata Talukdar,Adv.

Ms. Debmalya Banerjee,Adv. for

M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Since learned counsel has appeared on caveat,
service of notice is dispensed with and the matter may
be treated as ready as regards service. Respondent will
be entitled to file counter affidavit to the Special
Leave Petition, within three weeks. Rejoinder
affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter. Till then, there will be stay of further
proceedings in Title Suit No.11/02, pending before the
learned Civil Judge (Sr. Division) at Asansol, West
Bengal.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
PS to Registrar Court Master