

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12608/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2009  
in CO No. 859/2009 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBER CONSTRN.ENTERPRISES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 31/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P. Luthra, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Luthra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala &amp; Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Matter was passed over once.

Re-notify on 07.04.2015.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA LAKHINA)  
COURT MASTER