

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12608/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2009
in CO No.859/2009 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBER CONSTRN. ENTERPRISES P.LTD.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P. Luthra, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe do not find any merit to entertain this petition.
The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.
Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.09.17
11:25:37 IST
Reason: