

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.1 & 2 IN I.A.NO..... in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12608/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2009
in CO No. 859/2009 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBER CONSTRN. ENTERPRISES P.LTD. Respondent(s)
(For appeal against registrar's order and c/delay and directions
and office report)

Date : 22/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the
petitioners, we find no justification whatsoever to
interfere with the Registrar's order dated 9th March,
2016, lodging the application for directions filed by the
petitioners.

Liberty is granted to the petitioners to seek review
of the said order by filing a review petition, if they
are so advised. If such a review petition is filed, the
same shall be circulated for consideration in accordance
with law.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar